Sample Identification #

168-DF-3015-A-003-A
168-DF-3096-A-003-A
168-DF-3099-A-003-A
168-DF-6259-A-003-A
168-DF-6260-N/A-003-A
168-DF-6261-A-003-A
168-DF-6262-N/A-003-A
168-DF-6264-N/A-003-A
168-DF-6265-A-003-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Hallway (Courtyard 1)
Hallway (Classroom 7)
Hallway (Classroom 205)
Hallway (Library 003)
Kitchen
Cafeteria
Staff Room
Office 108A
Outside Portable 3

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
Initial Flush Sample Data

Kenton - Test 3

Date/Time
Collected

5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2022

Date
Analyzed

5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022

Lab ID

A2E0842-09
A2E0842-01
A2E0842-07
A2E0842-06
A2E0842-04
A2E0842-03
A2E0842-05
A2E0842-02
A2E0842-08

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Analyte Results

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

ND
ND
ND
ND
0.362
ND
0.339
2.33
0.252

Detecti

n Lim

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

it

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

PPS
Action
Leve

I*

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

Page 1 of 1



